My Left Fool Children's Therapy, LLC et al v. Certain Underw...cribing to Policy No. HAH15-0632

Doc. 155

1	follows:
2	1. Plaintiff's oppositions to the Motions shall be filed no later than September 18, 2020; and
3	2. Defendant's replies shall be filed no later than October 2, 2020.
4	Respectfully Submitted,
5	
6	AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD MARQUIS AURBACH COFFING LLP
7	
8	By: <u>/s/ Shawn Hanson</u> Shawn Hanson, Esq. By: <u>/s/ Craig R. Anderson</u> Craig R. Anderson, Esq.
9	Admitted <i>pro hac vice</i> 580 California Street, Suite 1500  Nevada Bar No. 6882 10001 Park Run Drive
	San Francisco, CA 94104 Las Vegas, Nevada 89145
10	Attorney for Plaintiffs  Attorney for Plaintiffs
11	
12	CHASNOFF MUNGIA VALKENAAR PEPPING & STRIBLING, LLP
13	Dry /s/Paym A Chasnoff
14	By: /s/ Barry A. Chasnoff Barry A. Chasnoff
15	Admitted <i>pro hac vice</i> 1020 NE Loop 410, Suite 150 San Antonio, TX 78209
16	Attorney for Defendant
17	
18	IT IS SO ORDERED.
19	1 In
20	MIRANDA M. DU
21	UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE Date: June 25, 2020
22	
23	I, Shawn Hanson, attest that all other signatories listed above, and on whose behalf the filing is
24	submitted, concur in the filing's content and have authorized the filing.
25	Dated: June 25, 2020 /s/ Shawn Hanson
26	Shawn Hanson
27	
28	

**CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** I am employed in the County of San Francisco, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action; my business address is: 580 California Street, Suite 1500, San Francisco, California 94104. On June 25, 2020, I served the foregoing documents on the interested parties below, using the following means: All parties identified for Notice of Electronic Filing generated by the Court's CM/ECF system under the above-referenced case caption and number BY ELECTRONIC MAIL OR ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION: Based on a court order or an agreement of the parties to accept service by e-mail or electronic transmission, I caused the document to be sent to the respective e-mail addresses of the parties as stated above. I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of this Court at whose direction the service was made. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on June 25, 2020, at San Francisco, California. Lorraine France-Gorn
Lorraine France-Gorn